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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten

zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften erfolgen.
[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,

following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concemées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yka3aHusi BLB Bpb3ka C UHCTanaumsaTa/MoHTaxa

MHcTanaumsta/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa a ce U3BbpLUBA OT NMULEH3NPaH
3a paboTnTe creumanvcT B CbOTBETCTBYE C HACTOSILLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO Y C MPUNOXUMUTE pasnopendu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni pokynti uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpist provést odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
linstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.
[el] ZnpavTikég uTTOdEigEIG VI TNV EyKaTdoTOOT)/CUVapPHOAGYNON
H eykardoTaon/TommoBétnon TipETTel va avaTiBeTal O€ EKTTAIOEUUEVO
VIO TIG OUYKEKPIPEVES EPYOTIES TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKG WE TAPNCN QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG KOl TWV GXETIKWY TTPOJIAYPaPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib Iabi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeita asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes elbirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per I'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 86033690mm3560 800100170700 0BLESMENNLNZ0L/BMBESg0LM30L
0BLEISE05/8mBESI0 1Bcos 3sBbmMzngameegLs LeB1Bamgdolio3znls osd3gdmmn
339M0xB0E0M0 3gMLmBagmal 3ng, BmJaacen 33BafalinL cosE3non.

[If] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo/montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojanciy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[sq] Shénime té réndésishme pér instalimin/montimin

Instalimi/montimi duhet t& béhet nga njé kontraktues i kualifikuar,
duke ndjekur kéto udhézime dhe né pérputhje me rregulloret né fuqi.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu

Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot So instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfares av autoriserte
installatgrer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal fglges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacie/montaz powinien wykonaé specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcji
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagées importantes relativas a instalagdo/montagem

Ainstalagado/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescrigoes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3aHusi O NOAKITHOYEHUIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakrto4eHne/MoHTaXK A0MKHbI BbINOMHATE TOMbKO CreumanmcTbl,
MMEOLLME [IOMYCK K BbIMOMHEHWMIO Takux paboT, npy cobnogeHnmn
TpebOBaHMIA ITOM UHCTPYKLMN U AENACTBYIOLLIMX HOPM W MpaBun.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajuce sa inStalacie/montaze
Intalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odborny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pri¢om musi dodrziavat’ pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo

Intalacijo/montazo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montaZzu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlas¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen méste utforas av en behdrig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili Snemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina misaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan igsbu kilavuz ve gegerli ydnetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapilmaldir.

[uk] BaxknuBi BKasiBKku LLOAO YCTaHOBKU/MOHTaXy
BcTaHOBNEHHS/MOHTaX NOBUHHI BUKOHYBaTW dhaxisLy, LLO AOMNYLLEH
[0 BUKOHAHHS! TakvX po0iT, i3 4OTPUMAHHSIM LET IHCTPYKLUT Ta Ajtoumx
npunucie.

[zh] REFEHWEEIRT
LEANEE TERRRAETIFT T A RSTT,
EIRRETA G BT TIEMAIERER
araaillfcus Al daly claadis [ar]
Al il gl e s e cJanlly 4l 7 seme (anadie 8 (e genill/aS S o o g

35 el 0 3 pga S [fa]
QS 4 55 L yimad 5 el IS (ol ol 4y Slaa 4S (51 46 (538 Jans 5 My 310 s
s alail ada g je ) e 4

[az] Quragdinima

Qurasdirima isinin yerina yetirilmasi salahiyyatli bir mitexassis
terefinden va miivafiq gaydalara uygun olaraq apariimalidir.
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques

w w
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x|\ x|x|x
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1 |Abdeckung (oben) 8735300 819 HEEE

2 |Abdeckung (unten) 8 735 300 821 HEEE

3 |Adapter 8 735 300 822 N EE

4 |Dichtung (Adapter) 8 735 300 823 HEEE

5 | Netzkabel 8 735 300 824 N EE

6 |Leistungsfaktorkorrekturfilter 8 735 300 825 HEEE

7 |Dichtung (Deckel) 8 735 300 826 HEEE

8 |Dichtung (Filter) 8 735 300 827 N EE

9 |HRV-EHX Warmetauscher Enthalpie 7 738 113 650 ] [ |
9 |Warmetauscher 8 735 300 828 u u

10 |Dichtung (Warmetauscher) 8 735 300 829 HEEE

11 | Sensor BME 680 (rechts) 8 735 300 830 HEEE

12 | Sensor BME 680 (links) 8 735 300 831 N EE

13 | Geblése (rechts) 8 735 300 832 HEEE

14 | Geblase (links) 8 735 300 833 N EE

15 | Abdeckung 8 735 300 834 N EE

16 |Halterung (Geblase) 8 735 300 835 HEEE

17 |Abdeckung (Warmetauscher) 8 735 300 836 HEEE

18 | Deckel (Siphon) 8 735 300 837 HEEE

19 | Unterputz-Fixierungsclip 60mm (4x) 8 735 300 838 HEEE

21 |Luftfilter-Set M5 HRV-FSM5 2Stk. 7738 113 641 N EE Zubehor

21 |Luftfilter-Set M5+F7 HRV-FS 7738 113 642 N EE Zubehor

22 | Abdeckung (Schalldampfer) 8 735 300 862 HEEE

23 |Bypass 8 735 300 863 EEEE

24 |Vorheizregister 1200 W 8 735 300 864 N EE

HRV176 HRV176

HRV176
HRV176
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
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x|\ x|x|x
I IT|IT|T
1 |Modul MV200 Buderus 8737712698 EEEE
2 |Abdeckung Modul “L” 8737 707 010 EEEE
3 |Sicherung 5x20mm T5A/250V (5x) 87377026500 EEEE
4 | Anschlussklemmen-Set 8737 708 787 EEEE
5 |Montage Material 87377044830 HEEE
6 |Kabeldurchfiihrung 2-polig 8737704 4950 HEEE
7 |Gehauseunterteil xM200 weil 87377044840 EEEE
HRV176 MV200
MV200
MV200
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
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1 | Luftfilter-Set M5 HRV-FSM5 2Stk. 7738 113 641 N EE

2 |Luftfilter-Set M5+F7 HRV-FS 7738 113 642 N EE

3 |HRV-EHX Warmetauscher Enthalpie 7 738 113 650 HEEE

4 |HRV-FMS Bodenkonsolen-Set 7 738 113 651 EEEE

5 |HRV-CKS Schlauchsiphon-Set 7738 113 652 HEEE

6 |HRV-BS Anschluss-Set Siphon 7 738 113 653 HEEE

7 |HRV-WMS Wandkonsolen-Set 7738113702 EEEE

8 |HRV-WMS-S Wandset - Abstand grof3 7738113703 HEEE

HRV176 ACC V5001C

ACC V5001C
ACC V5001C
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4 Accessoires conduit de ventilation
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques
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1 |Sensor Speichertemperaturfiihler 7719003 701 HEEE
2 | VK160 Luftverteilkasten 7738 112 044 N EE
3 |VK 100-1 Verteiler 1-lagig 7738 112 475 N EE
4 |VK 100-1S Verteiler 1-lagig seitlich 7738112474 HEEE
5 |VK125-1 Verteiler 1-lagig 7738100 818 N EE
6 |VK125-1S Verteiler 1-lagig seitl. DN125 7738 112658 N EE
7 |VK125-2H Verteiler 2-lagig horizontal 7738100 819 HEEE
8 |VK125-2V Verteiler 2-lagig vertikal 7 738 100 820 N EE
9 |VK125-3V Verteiler 3-lagig vertikal 7738 112 465 N EE

10 |WG160/1 Wanddurchf.Kunststoff 7 719 003 334 HEEE

11 |WG160-2 Wanddurchf. Edelstahl 7 738 110 906 N EE

12 | Temperaturfihler 6m 8737 601713 HEEE

13 | Abdeckung rund (Zugang Installateur) 8737711798 HEEE

14 | Abdeckung oval (Zugang Installateur) 8737 710 961 HEEE

15 | Verbindungsring oval 8737 711 800 HEEE

16 | Verbindungsring rund 8737 711799 HEEE

17 | Abdeckung (Kunststoff) 8 737 708 566 HEEE

18 |Anschluss-Set (WG160/1) 8737708 797 N EE

19 |Dammplatte (WG160/1) 8737708 798 N EE

20 |Abdeckung (Edelstahl) 8 737 708 565 N EE

21 |Anschluss-Set (WG160-2) 8737 708 567 N EE

22 |Dammplatte (WG160-2) 8737 708 568 N EE

23 | VKH Anschluss Hauptleitung 7 738 112 930 HEEE

HRV176 Zubehér Liftungskanal

Accessories ventilation duct

Accessoires conduit de ventilation

2024/02
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Front panel (top) Panneau avant (supérieur)
2 Front panel (bottom) Panneau avant (inférieur)
3 Adapter Adaptateur
4 Seal (Adapter) Joint (Adaptateur)
5 Mains cable Cable d'alimentation
6 Power Factor Correction qurection du facteur de
puissance
7 Seal (Cap) Joint (Couvercle)
8 Seal (Filter) Joint (Filtre)
9 HRV-EHX Heat exchanger HRV-EHX Echa'ngeur de
Enthalpy chaleur Enthalpie
9 Heat exchanger Echangeur thermique
10 |Seal (Heat exchanger) Joint (Echangeur thermique)
11 |Sensor BME 680 (right) Sonde BME 680 (droit)
12 |Sensor BME 680 (left) Sonde BME 680 (gauche)
13 |Fan (right) Ventilateur (droit)
14 |Fan (left) Ventilateur (gauche)
15 |Front panel Panneau avant
16 |Bracket (Fan) Support (Ventilateur)
17  |Cover (Heat exchanger) Cache (Echangeur thermique)
18 |Cap (Siphon) Couvercle (Siphon)
19 Flush-mounted fixing clip 60mm | Clip de fixation encastré 60mm
(4x) (4x)
21 |HRV-FSMS5 Filter-Set M5 2Pc  |Kit filtre & air M5 HRV-FSM5
21 |HRV-FS Filter-Set M5+ F7 Kit filtre & air M5+F7 HRV-FS
22 |Cover (Sound absorber) Cache (Silencieux)
23 |Bypass Contourne
24  |Preheater 1200 W Préchauffeur 1200 W
2 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Module MV200 Buderus Module MV200 Buderus
2 Top cover module “L” Couvercle de module "L"
3 Fuse 5x20mm T5A/250V (5x)  |Fusible 5x20mm T5A/250V (5x)
4 Connector set Jeu de connecteurs
5 Installation material Matériel de montage

2024/02
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
6 Grommet feed 2-pole Passe-cables 2-poles
7 Bottom panel xM200 white Caisson inférieur xM200 blanc
3 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 HRV-FSMS5 Filter-Set M5 2Pc  |Kit filtre a air M5 HRV-FSM5
2 HRV-FS Filter-Set M5+ F7 Kit filtre a air M5+F7 HRV-FS
3 HRV-EHX Heat exchanger HRV-EHX Echangeur de
Enthalpy chaleur Enthalpie
4 |HRV-FMS Floor stand Set | V"FMS Kt de consoles de
5 HRV-CKS tube siphon set HRV-CKS Kit de siphonnage de
tuyau
6 HRV-BS ball siphon set HRV-BS Kit de raccordement
siphon
7 |HRV-WMS Wall set - small gap | HRY-WMS Kit de consoles
murales
8 HRV-WMS-S Wall set - big gap HRV-WMS-S Kit mural - grande
distance
4 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Sensor Cylinder temperature SONDE DE TEMPERATURE
sensor
2 VK160 distribution box 2’/'};160 Caisson de distribution
3 | VK100-1 Distribution box 1=\ 400.1 Distributeur 1 couche
layer
4 VK 100-1S Distribution box VK 100-1S Distributeur 1
sideways couche latéral
5 VK125-1 distribution box single VK125-1 Distributeur 1 couche
layer
6 VK125-18 distribution box VK125-18 Distributeur 1couche
sideways DN125 lat. DN125
7 VK125-2H distribution box VK125-2H Distrib. 2 couches
double horiz. horizontal
VK125-2V distribution box VK125-2V Distributeur 2
8 : )
double vertic. couches vertical
9 VK125-3V distribution box VK125-3V Caisson de
tripple vertic répartition d'air
10 |WG160/1 Wall ducts Grille protection évac. murale
160 mm
Weather louvre DN160 WG160-2 Traversée mur acier
1 ; .
(Stainless steel) inoxydable
12 |Temperature sensor 6m Sonde de température 6m
13 |Cover round (Installer access) |Cache (Accés installateur)
14 | Cover oval (Installer access) Cache (Accés installateur)
15 |Connecting ring oval Anneau de raccordement ovale
16  |Connecting ring round Anneau de raccordement ronde
17  |Cover (Plastic) Couvercle (Plastique)
18 |Connection set (WG160/1) Jeu de connexion (WG160/1)
19 |Insulation panel (WG160/1) Plaque d'isolation (WG160/1)
20 |Cover (Stainless steel) Couvercle (Acier inoxydable)

2024/02
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description

21 |Connection set (WG160-2) Jeu de connexion (WG160-2)
22 |Insulation (WG160-2) Isolation (WG160-2)

23  |VKH Connection main duct VKH Raccordement conduite

principale

2024/02
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Geratetypen

Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Gerat Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Country Remarks
Chaudiere Pays Remarques
HRV176-260 7 738 113 931 CH,CZ,ITPL,SK
HRV176-260 E 7 738 113 933 CH,CZ,IT,PL,SK
HRV176-450 7738 113 932 CH,CZ,ITPL,SK
HRV176-450 E 7 738 113 934 CH,CZ,IT,PL,SK
15 6721870011
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